
190 	 LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ca. 103-104. 

otherwise appropriated, to the Northern Wisconsin 
Agricultural and Mechanical Association, the sum 
of one thousand dollars to aid in promoting he ob-
jects of said association. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 2, 1875. 

CHAPTER 103. 

AN Acr to appropriate a certain sum of money therein named to 
James Quirk. 

The people of the State of Wieconein, represented in 
Senate and Aseembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriated. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to James 
Quirk, out of any money now in the state treasury not 
otherwise appropriated, the sum of seventy-eight 
(78) dollars, with interest from July 6, 1874, that 
being the balance due for superintending the con-
struction of sidewalks and gutters around the Capi-
tol Park, from April 24 to Jane 22, 1874, done in 
pursuance of an appointment by Governor Taylor. 

SF,crzoN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 2, 1875. 

CHAPTER 104. 

[Published March 4, 1875.] 

AN ACT to appropriate money for the erection of signals, and to aid 
in the determination of secondary points in Wisconsin by the "Sie-
odetic-connection division of the linked States Coast Survey." 

The people of the etate of Firieconein, repreeented in 
Senate and Aseerably, do enact as follows; 

Geodetic-con- SECTION 1. In order that the Geodetic-connection 
nection divie -  division of the United States survey, now engaged in ion U. So  Coast 
survey--appro- the measurement of primary triangles across the 
priation. 	United States, to connect the surveys already made 
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upon the Atlantic and Pacific coasts, and who, dur-
the past summer, have marked out, by careful recoil-
noisance, a system of triangles extending along the 
Wisconsin River from Prairie du Chien to Grand 
Rapids, and thence to La Crosse, may, while work-
ing within the limits of Wisconsin. be  enabled to de-
termine the greatest number of points visible from 
the primary stations, and following also, in this re-
gard, the examples of other states through which 
said survey has already passed, there is hereby ap-
propriated out of any money in the state treasury 
not otherwise appropriated, the sum of (800) eight 
hundred dollars to aid in paying cost of erecting 
signals upon and determining the position of such 
points. 

SECTION 2. Upon there being filed with the Sec- Statement of 

rotary of State, by the chief of party appointed by gePinzh ti'sal;,! 
the Superintendent of the United States Coast Stir- rotary of State. 

vey, to do the work in the state of Wisconsin, sworn 
statements of the expenses actually and necessarily 
incurred, and of the number of signals erected and 
stations occupied under this act, which statement 
shall bear the indorsement of the Superintendent of 
the Coast Survey at Washington, D. C., that such 
work has been done in a satisfactory manner, the 
Secretary of State is hereby authorized and required 
to draw his warrant upon the state treasury for the 
amount of expenses so incurred; provided, they do 
not exceed the above named sum of (800) eight hun-
dred dollars. 

&anon 3. This act shall take effect and be in full 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 2, 1875. 


